The Company has not accepted any deposits from public and as such, no amount on account of principal or interest on deposits from public was outstanding as on the date of the Balance Sheet. 

4.  Dividend:   
 The Board has not recommended any Dividend for the financial year. [Interim dividend recommended and paid during previous year – Rs. 9,12,65,339/- (Rupees Nine Crores Twelve Lakhs Sixty-Five Thousand 
Three Hundred and Thirty-Nine Only; Final dividend recommended during previous year - NIL).  During the year, there was no necessity for transfer of any unclaimed dividend to Investor Education and Protection Fund.  

5. Change in Share Capital  During the year under review, there were no changes in the Share Capital of the Company.